FILED

SEP 25 2014

STATE BAR COURT
CLERK'S OFFICE
LOS ANGELES

STATE BAR COURT OF CALIFORNIA

HEARING DEPARTMENT – LOS ANGELES

) Case Nos.: 11-O-16037-RAH
) (S217566)
) ORDER EXTENDING TIME
) TO PAY COSTS
)
)

This matter is before the court on Mario Estuardo Diaz's August 8, 2014, motion for extension of time to pay discipline costs. On August 28, 2014, the Office of the Chief Trial Counsel of the State Bar of California filed a statement of nonopposition to the motion.

ORDER

Hardship and other good cause having been shown, the court orders that Mario Estuardo Diaz's August 8, 2014, motion for extension of time to pay discipline costs is GRANTED, and the time in which Mario Estuardo Diaz must pay the disciplinary costs imposed on him in the Supreme Court's June 9, 2014, order in *In re Mario Estuardo Diaz on Discipline*, case number S217566 (State Bar Court case number 11-O-16037) is EXTENDED as set forth below. (Bus. & Prof. Code, § 6086.10, subd. (c); Rules Proc. of State Bar, rule 5.130(B).)

Mario Estuardo Diaz must pay 1/36th of the costs no later than the first day of each month for 36 consecutive months beginning November 1, 2014. Unless this payment schedule is hereafter modified by the Supreme Court or the State Bar Court, if Mario Estuardo Diaz fails to timely make any of these 36 monthly payments, then the remaining unpaid balance of the costs is



due and payable immediately. Until the costs have been paid in full, the costs remain enforceable both as provided in Business and Professions Code section 6140.7 and as a money judgment.

Dated: September 24, 2014.

RICHARD A. HONN

Judge of the State Bar Court

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[Rules Proc. of State Bar; Rule 5.27(B); Code Civ. Proc., § 1013a(4)]

I am a Case Administrator of the State Bar Court of California. I am over the age of eighteen and not a party to the within proceeding. Pursuant to standard court practice, in the City and County of Los Angeles, on September 25, 2014, I deposited a true copy of the following document(s):

ORDER EXTENDING TIME TO PAY COSTS

in a sealed envelope for collection and mailing on that date as follows:

by first-class mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, through the United States Postal Service at Los Angeles, California, addressed as follows:

MARIO ESTUARDO DIAZ 3055 WILSHIRE BLVD #801 LOS ANGELES, CA 90010

by interoffice mail through a facility regularly maintained by the State Bar of California addressed as follows:

Mia R. Ellis, Enforcement, Los Angeles

I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in Los Angeles, California, on September 25, 2014.

ulieta E. Gonzales

Case Administrator

State Bar Court